
 

 

Year 6 Newsletter - Summer 2 2019 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Well, SATs is finally over and again, a huge well done to all of Year 6 for their 

calm, sensible approach and their desire to do their best for themselves and for 

St Anne’s; we now look forward to our final few weeks in Year 6.  

 

Our topic will be a Geography based one looking at Maps and Mountains. We will 

link this with other Subjects including ICT. We will run this alongside our Topic 

‘All the World’s a Stage’ . This is a practical topic where we incorporate music 

and Drama in preparation for our Y6 Leaver’s play . There is also quite a lot of 

D&T as we also make all our own props. 

 

Our Literacy focus will be on Play scripts as we practise our play  and on 

character development and dialogue in narrative. 

 

In Mathematics, we will look more closely at Real Life problems, including those 

related to Shape and space and Time. We will also be exploring algebra in 

preparation for High School.  

 

For our last Science Topic, we will be covering the unit ‘Evolution’ which involves 

looking at how we have discovered our prehistoric past. 

 

This half term we will continue to work on athletics and track skills. We will also 

be playing team games, including rounders and cricket. 

 

Our remaining R.E Topic ‘Called to Serve’, relates Christ’s teaching to the early 

Christian Church and to our own lives.  We think about people who were, and are 

called to serve God and what that calling may look like for young Christians 

today. 

 

Please find on the reverse of this letter, a timetable for events from now until 

the end of Summer Term. I will add anything which subsequently occurs or which 

is accidentally omitted. 

 

This will be my last actual newsletter for this Year 6, so I would like to say how 

much I have enjoyed teaching this class and how much I will miss them! I really 

hope we have a great end of year and I wish all the children the very best for 

High School.  

                        

                                   Mrs Roberts (Y6 Teacher) 

 

 



 

Y6 Events Diary  

Date and Time: Event: 

Tuesday 18th June  External Moderation of Y6 Writing 

Thursday 20th June Corpus Christi Mass 

Friday 21st June STM Intake Day  

Monday 24th June  Town Sports Cumberland Ave, Crewe 

Wednesday 26th June Town Sports Barony Park, Nantwich 

Thursday 27th June Brine Leas Intake Day  

Monday 1st July 2:00 pm Y6 Production of ‘The Nest’ for School 

Tuesday 2nd July   

6.00pm 

Malbank Intake Day 1 

Y6 Production of ‘The Nest’ for Parents 

Wednesday 3rd July   Malbank Intake Day 2 

Thursday 4th July  Malbank Intake Day 3 

Tuesday 9th July (9:30 – 2:30 ) 

Wednesday 10th July 

Y6 at Primary College (Cheshire College 

South and West – Dane Bank Ave)  

Coach provided. 

Saturday 6th July  Skoolsfest 

Thursday 18th July  9:30 am – 12 

noon 

Y6 Retreat in St Anne’s Church (to be 

continued in School in afternoon). 

Friday 19th July 8:15am – 6:00pm Y6 leavers’ Trip to West Midlands safari 

park 

Monday 22nd July 6:00pm Y6 Leavers’ Mass in St Anne’s Church 

Tuesday 23rd July 10:45am 

3:15pm 

Y6 Entertains for School 

Break up for Summer  – Good bye Y6  

 

 

 


